
KENTISH COUNCIL 
 

COUNCILLOR’S CONTACT LIST 
 

Name Address Phone/Email 
 

Mayor Kate Haberle SHEFFIELD 

 

Ph.:  6491 1149 

Mobile: 0439 911 649 

Email:  kate.haberle@kentish.tas.gov.au   

 

Deputy Mayor Penny Lane BARRINGTON  7306 

 

Ph.:  6491 1682 (home) 
Mobile: 0407 214 822 
Email: penny.lane@kentish.tas.gov.au 
  
 

Cr Rodney Blenkhorn RAILTON  7305 Mobile: 0448 338 992 
Email: rodney.blenkhorn@kentish.tas.gov.au  
 

Cr Linda Cassidy RAILTON   7305 Ph: 6496 1439 
Mobile: 0417 241 315 
Email: linda.cassidy@kentish.tas.gov.au    

Cr Phil Dickinson SHEFFIELD   7306 

 

Mobile: 0493 498 851 
Email: phil.dickinson@kentish.tas.gov.au   
 

Cr Simone Haigh SHEFFIELD  7306 Mobile: 0487 838 018 
Email: simone.haigh@kentish.tas.gov.au 

Cr Terry Hughes SHEFFIELD  7306 Mobile: 0429 122 520 
Email: terry.hughes@kentish.tas.gov.au   
 
 

Cr Phillip Richards  WILMOT   7310 Ph: 6492 1085 
Mobile: 0448 431 047 
Email: phillip.richards@kentish.tas.gov.au 
 

Cr Don Thwaites  PARADISE   7306 Ph.:  6491 1682 (home) 
Mobile: 0458 343 059 
Email: don.thwaites@kentish.tas.gov.au 
 

 

Postal Address for all Councillors is Kentish Council PO Box 63 SHEFFIELD  7306 
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